RADITEK INC.  code -b
Isolator, Stripline Drop-In, 470-862MHz, Split Bands
HH Model, 100 Watts
RADI-470-862M-HH-100WR-b Specifications may be subject to change 06/21/13
WORLD HQ: 1702L Meridian Ave. Suite 127, San Jose, Ca 95125, U.S.A.
Tel: (408) 266-7404 FAX: (408) 266-4483
WEB: www.raditek.com E-mail: sales@raditek.com
1 of 1
Direction of RF:
R Default ►
L  ◄
Order Examples: RADI-470-580M-HH-100WR-b
 I=ISOLATOR
Specifications:    Units
Frequency 470-580 570-710 700-862 MHz
Insertion loss
0.5 (0 to 80ºC)
0.6 (-20 to 0ºC)
dB maximum
Isolation
20 (0 to 80ºC)
18 (-20 to 0ºC)
dB minimum
VSWR
1.2:1 typical
1.5:1 max.
dB minimum
Rated power
Reflected power
200
100 (termination)
Watt minimum
Watt (assumes infinite heatsink)
Operating Temperature -20 to +80 C
Altitude to 15,000 feet
Humidity 45 to 95 %RH
Units: mm
Not to scale
0C
L
oad
p
ow
er in
W
atts
100C 150
0
100
30
50
50
3.5
Tabs: Plated
Beryllium Copper
17.5 62
3.0 x 2
1.5
20
46.4
7.0 x 2
RADITEK
2 out                in 1
RADI-470-580M-
HH-100WR-b
yywk
Tolerance Table Metric (inch)
(unless otherwise stated):
Hole diameter +/- 0.1mm,  (+/- 0.004”)
Dimensions (w*l*h) +/- 0.3 mm, (+/- 0.015”)
Dimensions (Stripline Tab, +/- 0.1mm, (+/- 0.04”)
Dimensions (hole position)  +/- 0.1mm, (+/- 0.04”)
Machined surfaces
Flatness 0.025/mm, (0.001/ inch)
Bend radius 0.8mm,  (0.031” or 1/32”)